
Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith

1 Phil Peterson LG 6 Dasher BAT Krieger McMillan March RL-15.5 VT 103 Alex Wheeler

2 Mary Scangarella LG 6 BR BAT BRUX Richards March Varget Berger 105 Hy L. Tamagni

3 Tim Mula LG 6 Dasher BAT Bartlein Shehane Nightforce Varget Berger 105 VLD L. Tamagni

4 Rick Brown LG 6 LT BAT Krieger Wheeler Nightforce Varget Berger 105 VLD L. Tamagni

5 Rick Shields LG 6 BRA BAT Krieger Wheeler March N150 - Alex Wheeler

6 Bill Hubina LG 6mm Barnard Bartlein Chesebro Nightforce 15-55 Varget Vapor Trail Chesebro

7 Bruce Bangeman LG 6mm Lawton Kreiger Shehane March - Vapor Trail Curt Mandenhall

8 Brent Whaley LG 6 BRX Bat Kreiger McMillan Nightforce 15-55 Varget Vapor Trail -

9 Mike Hamilton LG 6 BR Bat Kreiger Shehane Vortex Varget Berger 108 Jeff Lewis

10 Greg Wilson LG 6.5-47 Bat Kreiger Shurley Bros Nightforce Varget Berger 140 Hyb Greg Wilson

11 Craig StClair LG 6 BRA Kelbly Bartlein - Nightrorce 12-42 Varget Berger 105 VLD L. Tamagni

12 Joe Cerami LG 6 DASHER Bat Kreiger Self March Varget Vapor Trail 103 Self

13 Jeff Locke LG

14 James Talus LG 6.5 Creedmore Bat Bartlein Bughole Nightforce IMR4350 Berger 140 L. Tamagni

15 Bob Hoppe LG

16 Craig Matthew LG 6 BRA Bat Kreiger Wheeler March Varget Barts Wheeler

17 David Calvert LG 6 DASHER Borden Kreiger Wheeler Vortex Varget Berger 108 Mark Skaggs

18 Dan Abdon LG 6 BR Kelbly - - Sightron Varget Sierra -

19 Lane Buxton LG 6 DASHER Kelbly Brux Buxton Nightforce Varget Berger 108 Buxton

20 LG

21 LG

22 LG

23 LG

24 LG

25 LG

26 LG

27 LG

28 LG

29 LG

30 LG

31 HG

32 LG

33 LG

34 LG

35 LG

36 LG

37 LG

38 LG

39 LG

40 LG

41 LG

42 LG

43 LG

44 LG

45 LG

46 LG

47 LG

48 LG

49 LG

50 LG

51 LG

52 LG

53 LG

54 LG

55 LG

56 LG
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Light Gun Equipment List
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57 LG

58 LG

59 LG

60 LG

61 LG

62 LG

63 LG

64 HG

65 HG

66 LG

67 LG

68 LG

69 LG

70 LG

71 LG

72 LG

73 LG

74 LG

75 LG

76 LG

77 LG

78 LG

79 LG

80 LG



Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith

1 Phil Peterson HG 6 Dasher BAT Krieger McMillan March RL-15.5 VT 103 Alex Wheeler

2 Mary Scangarella HG 6 BR BAT BRUX Richards March Varget Berger 105 Hy L. Tamagni

3 Tim Mula HG 6 Dasher BAT Bartlein Shehane Nightforce Varget Berger 105 VLD L. Tamagni

4 Rick Brown HG 6 LT BAT Krieger Wheeler Nightforce Varget Berger 105 VLD L. Tamagni

5 Rick Shields HG 6 BRA BAT Krieger Wheeler March N150 - Alex Wheeler

6 Bill Hubina HG 7mm Barnard Bartlein Chesebro Nightforce 15-55 - Berger Chesebro

7 Bruce Bangeman HG 6mm Lawton Kreiger Shehane March - Vapor Trail Mandenhall

8 Brent Whaley HG 6 BRX Bat Kreiger McMillan Nightforce 15-55 Varget Vapor Trail -

9 Mike Hamilton HG 6 BR Bat Kreiger Shehane Vortex Varget Berger 108 Jeff Lewis

10 Greg Wilson HG 7mm Bat Kreiger Master Class Nightrorce 12-42 4831SC Berger 180 Hyb Greg Wilson

11 Craig StClair HG 6-47 Stiller Bartlein McMillan Nightrorce 12-42 H4350 Berger 105 VLD Galeono

12 Joe Cerami HG 300 Bat Kreiger Self March H4350 Vapor Trail Self

13 Jeff Locke HG

14 James Talus HG 6.5 Creedmore Bat Bartlein Bughole Nightforce IMR4350 Berger 140 L. Tamagni

15 Bob Hoppe HG

16 Craig Matthew HG 6 BRA Bat Kreiger Wheeler March Varget Barts Wheeler

17 David Calvert HG 6 DASHER Borden Kreiger Wheeler Vortex Varget Berger 108 Mark Skaggs

18 Dan Abdon HG 6 BR Kelbly - - Sightron Varget Sierra -

19 Lane Buxton HG 6 DASHER Bat Brux Tracker Nightforce Varget Berger 108 Buxton

20 HG

21 HG

22 HG

23 HG

24 HG

25 HG

26 HG

27 HG

28 HG

29 HG

30 HG

31 HG

32 HG

33 HG

34 HG

35 HG

36 HG

37 HG

38 HG

39 HG

40 HG

41 HG

42 HG

43 HG

44 HG

45 HG

46 HG

47 HG

48 HG

49 HG

50 HG

51 HG

52 HG

53 HG

54 HG

55 HG

56 HG

57 HG

58 HG

59 HG
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Heavy Gun Equipment List



Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith
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60 HG

61 HG

62 HG

63 HG

64 HG

65 HG

66 HG

67 HG

68 HG

69 HG

70 HG

71 HG

72 HG

73 HG

74 HG

75 HG

76 HG

77 HG

78 HG

79 HG

80 HG



1ST 50 292 1ST 5.020 1ST 2

2ND 50 292 2ND 5.037 2ND 6

3RD 50 290 3RD 5.818 3RD 9

4TH 50 290 4TH 6.303 4TH 11

5th 50 289 5TH 6.768 5TH 11

6th 50 288 6TH 6.775 6TH 12

7th 49 285 7TH 7.042 7TH 12

8th 48 284 8TH 7.262 8TH 15

9th 47 279 9TH 7.300 9TH 18

10th 49 279 10TH 7.358 10TH 21

279 11th 7.870 11th 21

1ST 50 278 12th 8.037 12th 23

2ND 50 270 13th 8.568 13th 24

3RD 50 267 14th 8.772 14th 25

4TH 50 267 15th 10.987 15th 30

5th 50 133 16th 12.037 16th 32

6th 50 #N/A 17th #N/A 17th #N/A

7th 50 #N/A 18th #N/A 18th #N/A

8th 50 #N/A 19th #N/A 19th #N/A

9th 50 #N/A 20th #N/A 20th #N/A

10th 49

2024 FREEDOM BENCHREST 1000 YARD WEST COAST NATIONALS

SLOUGHHOUSE BENCHREST SHOOTERS - FOLSOM GUN CLUB
April 25-27, 2024

LIGHT GUN RESULTS

LIGHT GUN SMALLEST GROUP LIGHT GUN SCORE LIGHT GUN GROUP LIGHT GUN OVERALL
Jeff Locke 2.840 1ST Bob Hoppe Bob Hoppe Bob Hoppe

Lane Buxton 2.930 2ND Rick Shields Jeff Locke Lane Buxton

Joe Cerami 3.280 3RD Lane Buxton Lane Buxton Jeff Locke

Mike Hamilton 3.370 4TH Joe Cerami Mike Hamilton Phil Peterson

Brent Whaley 3.890 5TH Greg Wilson Phil Peterson Greg Wilson

Bob Hoppe 3.940 6TH Phil Peterson Greg Wilson Joe Cerami

Jeff Locke 4.020 7TH Jeff Locke Brent Whaley Rick Shields

Bob Hoppe 4.120 8TH Brent Whaley Joe Cerami Brent Whaley

Mary Scangarella 4.160 9TH Bill Hubina Tim Mula Mike Hamilton

Tim Mula 4.260 10TH Bruce Bangeman Rick Shields Tim Mula

LIGHT GUN BEST SCORE 11TH Rick Brown Mary Scangarella Bill Hubina

Jeff Locke 2.840 12th Tim Mula Bill Hubina Bruce Bangeman

Lane Buxton 2.930 13th Mary Scangarella Bruce Bangeman Mary Scangarella

Joe Cerami 3.280 14th Mike Hamilton Rick Brown Rick Brown

Mike Hamilton 3.370 15th James Talus James Talus James Talus

Brent Whaley 3.890 16th Dan Abdon Dan Abdon Dan Abdon

Bob Hoppe 3.940 17th #N/A #N/A #N/A

Phil Peterson 4.310 18th #N/A #N/A #N/A

Jeff Locke 5.030 19th #N/A #N/A #N/A

Greg Wilson 5.860 20th #N/A #N/A #N/A

Jeff Locke 4.020



1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 101 50 48 47 47 49 49 290 4 3.280 7.400 9.360 9.600 6.310 7.620 7.262 8 12 6

2 102 48 49 48 49 49 49 292 2 7.340 5.990 7.270 6.950 9.410 7.190 7.358 10 12 7

3 103 48 50 45 47 47 47 284 8 8.480 3.890 8.120 7.600 7.520 6.640 7.042 7 15 8

4 104 49 46 49 50 48 47 289 5 5.780 7.990 5.580 5.860 6.800 8.640 6.775 6 11 5

5 105 43 46 44 133 16 14.200 9.910 12.000 12.037 16 32 16

6 106 45 47 44 46 39 46 267 15 9.040 8.810 8.100 12.500 21.300 6.170 10.987 15 30 15

7 107 43 47 48 48 49 44 279 10 7.400 6.950 10.200 8.870 6.590 11.400 8.568 13 23 12

8 108 48 49 49 50 50 39 285 7 7.850 4.020 4.590 5.030 2.840 5.890 5.037 2 9 3

9 109 47 45 47 49 45 46 279 11 9.600 11.600 7.850 5.160 12.700 5.720 8.772 14 25 14

10 110 48 44 48 44 49 46 279 9 5.910 9.140 6.370 10.700 5.900 10.200 8.037 12 21 11

11 111 48 48 50 49 49 48 292 1 4.120 4.750 3.940 5.040 6.840 5.430 5.020 1 2 1

12 112 48 50 48 49 48 45 288 6 5.970 4.310 6.560 5.800 5.870 12.100 6.768 5 11 4

13 113 46 42 46 44 45 47 270 13 6.160 8.360 11.700 9.110 7.730 4.160 7.870 11 24 13

14 114 50 46 49 49 48 48 290 3 2.930 8.470 5.430 5.790 7.700 4.590 5.818 3 6 2

15 115 43 50 48 44 38 44 267 14 4.480 3.370 5.310 6.390 5.970 12.300 6.303 4 18 9

16 116 47 47 44 43 48 49 278 12 7.230 8.500 8.110 8.650 7.050 4.260 7.300 9 21 10

17 117 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

18 118 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

19 119 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

20 120 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

21 121 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

22 122 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

23 123 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

24 124 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

25 201 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

26 202 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

27 203 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

28 204 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

29 205 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

30 206 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

31 207 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

32 208 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

33 209 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

34 210 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

35 211 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

36 212 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

37 213 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

38 214 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

39 215 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

RELAY- 

BENCH

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

LG SCORE SCORE 

AGG

SCORE 

RANK

LG GROUP GROUP 

AGG

GROUP 

RANK

(GROUP + 

SCORE)

OVERALL 

PLACECompetitor

Joe Cerami

Rick Shields

Brent Whaley

Greg Wilson

Dan Abdon

James Talus

Bruce Bangeman

Jeff Locke

Rick Brown

Bill Hubina

Bob Hoppe

Phil Peterson

Mary Scangarella

Lane Buxton

Mike Hamilton

Tim Mula

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0



1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

RELAY- 

BENCH

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

LG SCORE SCORE 

AGG

SCORE 

RANK

LG GROUP GROUP 

AGG

GROUP 

RANK

(GROUP + 

SCORE)

OVERALL 

PLACECompetitor

40 216 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

41 217 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

42 218 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

43 219 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

44 220 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

45 221 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

46 222 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

47 223 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

48 224 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

49 301 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

50 302 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

51 303 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

52 304 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

53 305 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

54 306 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

55 307 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

56 308 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

57 309 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

58 310 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

59 311 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

60 312 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

61 313 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

62 314 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

63 315 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

64 316 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

65 317 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

66 318 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

67 319 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

68 320 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

69 321 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

70 322 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

71 323 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

72 324 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

73 401 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

74 402 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

75 403 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

76 404 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

77 405 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

78 406 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0



1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

RELAY- 

BENCH

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

LG SCORE SCORE 

AGG

SCORE 

RANK

LG GROUP GROUP 

AGG

GROUP 

RANK

(GROUP + 

SCORE)

OVERALL 

PLACECompetitor

79 407 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

80 408 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

81 409 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

82 410 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

83 411 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

84 412 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

85 413 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

86 414 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

87 415 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

88 416 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

89 417 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

90 418 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

91 419 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

92 420 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

93 421 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

94 422 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

95 423 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

96 424 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

97 501 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

98 502 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

99 503 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

100 504 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

101 505 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

102 506 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

103 507 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

104 508 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

105 509 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

106 510 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

107 511 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

108 512 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

109 513 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

110 514 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

111 515 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

112 516 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

113 517 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

114 518 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

115 519 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

116 520 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

117 521 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0



1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

RELAY- 

BENCH

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

LG SCORE SCORE 

AGG

SCORE 

RANK

LG GROUP GROUP 

AGG

GROUP 

RANK

(GROUP + 

SCORE)

OVERALL 

PLACECompetitor

118 522 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

119 523 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

120 524 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

0

0

0



1ST 97 577 1ST 8.500 1ST 3

2ND 99 575 2ND 8.812 2ND 5

3RD 100 565 3RD 8.987 3RD 5

4TH 92 565 4TH 9.007 4TH 11

5th 98 565 5TH 9.407 5TH 11

6th 96 564 6TH 9.527 6TH 14

7th 96 554 7TH 9.857 7TH 15

8th 96 552 8TH 10.193 8TH 16

9th 94 544 9TH 11.210 9TH 16

10th 92 543 10TH 11.363 10TH 17

527 11th 11.718 11th 22

1ST 100 523 12th 12.207 12th 23

2ND 99 500 13th 15.588 13th 27

3RD 98 489 14th 16.500 14th 27

4TH 98 432 15th 16.750 15th 28

5th 98 241 16th 24.733 16th 32

6th 98 #N/A 17th #N/A 17th #N/A

7th 98 #N/A 18th #N/A 18th #N/A

8th 97 #N/A 19th #N/A 19th #N/A

9th 97 #N/A 20th #N/A 20th #N/A

10th 97

2024 FREEDOM BENCHREST 1000 YARD WEST COAST NATIONALS

SLOUGHHOUSE BENCHREST SHOOTERS - FOLSOM GUN CLUB
April 25-27, 2024

HEAVY GUN RESULTS

HEAVY GUN SMALLEST GROUP HEAVY GUN SCORE HEAVY GUN GROUP HEAVY GUN OVERALL
Lane Buxton 5.700 1ST Lane Buxton Jeff Locke Jeff Locke

Lane Buxton 5.870 2ND Jeff Locke Rick Shields Rick Shields

Lane Buxton 6.170 3RD Rick Shields Bruce Bangeman Lane Buxton

Rick Shields 6.220 4TH Brent Whaley Lane Buxton Phil Peterson

Tim Mula 6.700 5TH Joe Cerami Phil Peterson Brent Whaley

Rick Shields 6.870 6TH Phil Peterson Bob Hoppe Bruce Bangeman

Jeff Locke 6.970 7TH Mary Scangarella Brent Whaley Bob Hoppe

Phil Peterson 7.160 8TH Greg Wilson Greg Wilson Greg Wilson

Phil Peterson 7.450 9TH Bob Hoppe Tim Mula Joe Cerami

Greg Wilson 7.500 10TH Bill Hubina Mary Scangarella Mary Scangarella

HEAVY GUN BEST SCORE 11th Bruce Bangeman Joe Cerami Bill Hubina

Lane Buxton 6.170 12th James Talus Bill Hubina Tim Mula

Lane Buxton 5.870 13th Rick Brown Mike Hamilton Rick Brown

Tim Mula 6.700 14th Tim Mula Rick Brown James Talus

Joe Cerami 7.610 15th Mike Hamilton James Talus Mike Hamilton

Jeff Locke 7.700 16th Dan Abdon Dan Abdon Dan Abdon

Rick Shields 7.880 17th #N/A #N/A #N/A

Bruce Bangeman 9.120 18th #N/A #N/A #N/A

Lane Buxton 5.700 19th #N/A #N/A #N/A

Phil Peterson 9.240 20th #N/A #N/A #N/A

Lane Buxton 9.300



1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 101 94 96 89 93 95 98 565 5 13.200 10.800 16.700 11.100 10.900 7.610 11.718 11 16 9

2 102 92 98 94 90 96 95 565 3 6.220 7.880 10.600 10.300 6.870 11.000 8.812 2 5 2

3 103 95 91 96 97 90 96 565 4 9.880 12.600 8.020 10.400 10.300 7.940 9.857 7 11 5

4 104 90 92 91 90 93 96 552 8 12.500 7.500 11.800 8.140 12.300 8.920 10.193 8 16 8

5 105 85 78 78 241 16 24.700 25.300 24.200 24.733 16 32 16

6 106 92 83 86 87 87 88 523 12 11.800 18.500 30.100 10.200 16.600 13.300 16.750 15 27 14

7 107 77 94 94 98 75 89 527 11 11.400 8.290 9.170 9.120 8.350 7.590 8.987 3 14 6

8 108 96 96 94 95 98 96 575 2 8.250 6.970 7.750 10.700 7.700 9.630 8.500 1 3 1

9 109 76 63 87 90 92 92 500 13 30.800 11.900 15.600 12.800 12.400 15.500 16.500 14 27 13

10 110 97 88 86 90 90 92 543 10 10.100 14.200 14.500 9.940 12.500 12.000 12.207 12 22 11

11 111 93 81 92 96 90 92 544 9 10.800 10.500 10.600 8.800 8.750 7.710 9.527 6 15 7

12 112 94 91 97 94 92 96 564 6 7.450 8.990 9.240 10.000 13.600 7.160 9.407 5 11 4

13 113 88 92 93 89 96 96 554 7 18.800 7.890 12.800 11.300 8.930 8.460 11.363 10 17 10

14 114 97 97 92 100 99 92 577 1 9.300 5.700 13.400 6.170 5.870 13.600 9.007 4 5 3

15 115 93 60 69 72 75 63 432 15 9.450 8.860 20.600 14.210 11.600 28.810 15.588 13 28 15

16 116 74 84 81 62 90 98 489 14 10.100 11.600 16.400 8.960 13.500 6.700 11.210 9 23 12

17 117 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

18 118 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

19 119 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

20 120 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

21 121 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

22 122 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

23 123 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

24 124 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

25 201 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

26 202 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

27 203 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

28 204 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

29 205 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

30 206 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

31 207 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

32 208 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

33 209 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

34 210 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

35 211 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

36 212 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

37 213 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

38 214 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

39 215 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

RELAY- 

BENCH

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

HG SCORE SCORE 

AGG

SCORE 

RANK

HG GROUP GROUP 

AGG

GROUP 

RANK

(GROUP + 

SCORE)

OVERALL 

PLACECompetitor

Joe Cerami

Rick Shields

Brent Whaley

Greg Wilson

Dan Abdon

James Talus

Bruce Bangeman

Jeff Locke

Rick Brown

Bill Hubina

Bob Hoppe

Phil Peterson

Mary Scangarella

Lane Buxton

Mike Hamilton

Tim Mula

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0



1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

RELAY- 

BENCH

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

HG SCORE SCORE 

AGG

SCORE 

RANK

HG GROUP GROUP 

AGG

GROUP 

RANK

(GROUP + 

SCORE)

OVERALL 

PLACECompetitor

40 216 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

41 217 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

42 218 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

43 219 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

44 220 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

45 221 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

46 222 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

47 223 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

48 224 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

49 301 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

50 302 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

51 303 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

52 304 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

53 305 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

54 306 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

55 307 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

56 308 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

57 309 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

58 310 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

59 311 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

60 312 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

61 313 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

62 314 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

63 315 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

64 316 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

65 317 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

66 318 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

67 319 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

68 320 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

69 321 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

70 322 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

71 323 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

72 324 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

73 401 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

74 402 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

75 403 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

76 404 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

77 405 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

78 406 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0



1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

RELAY- 

BENCH

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

HG SCORE SCORE 

AGG

SCORE 

RANK

HG GROUP GROUP 

AGG

GROUP 

RANK

(GROUP + 

SCORE)

OVERALL 

PLACECompetitor

79 407 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

80 408 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

81 409 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

82 410 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

83 411 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

84 412 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

85 413 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

86 414 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

87 415 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

88 416 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

89 417 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

90 418 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

91 419 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

92 420 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

93 421 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

94 422 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

95 423 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

96 424 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

97 501 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

98 502 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

99 503 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

100 504 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

101 505 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

102 506 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

103 507 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

104 508 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

105 509 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

106 510 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

107 511 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

108 512 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

109 513 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

110 514 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

111 515 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

112 516 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

113 517 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

114 518 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

115 519 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

116 520 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

117 521 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0



1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

RELAY- 

BENCH

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

HG SCORE SCORE 

AGG

SCORE 

RANK

HG GROUP GROUP 

AGG

GROUP 

RANK

(GROUP + 

SCORE)

OVERALL 

PLACECompetitor

118 522 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

119 523 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

120 524 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

0

0

0



1st Jeff Locke 6.768 1ST 3 11TH 22

2nd Bob Hoppe 7.273 2ND 4 12TH 23

3rd Lane Buxton 7.413 3RD 7 13TH 27

4th Rick Shields 8.085 4TH 10 14TH 27

5th Phil Peterson 8.088 5TH 10 15TH 28

6TH 12 16TH 32

7TH 14 17TH #N/A

1st Lane Buxton 867 8TH 14 18TH #N/A

2nd Jeff Locke 860 9TH 19 19TH #N/A

3rd Rick Shields 857 10TH 20 20TH #N/A

4th Joe Cerami 855

5th Phil Peterson 852
2gun 2 gun

Group Score GRP+ overall

Competitor Rank Rank SCR placing Grp Scr OA Grp Scr OA Total

101 Joe Cerami 7.262 11.718 9.490 10 290 565 855 4 8 4 11 5 14 8 3.75 8.75 6.25 7.50 2.50 3.75 32.50

102 Rick Shields 7.358 8.812 8.085 4 292 565 857 3 10 2 2 3 7 3 1.25 11.25 5.00 11.25 10.00 11.25 10.00 60.00

103 Brent Whaley 7.042 9.857 8.449 6 284 565 849 6 7 8 7 4 12 6 5.00 3.75 3.75 5.00 8.75 7.50 6.25 40.00

104 Greg Wilson 6.775 10.193 8.484 7 289 552 841 7 6 5 8 8 14 7 6.25 7.50 7.50 3.75 3.75 3.75 5.00 37.50

105 Dan Abdon 12.037 24.733 18.385 16 133 241 374 16 16 16 16 16 32 16 0.00

106 James Talus 10.987 16.750 13.868 15 267 523 790 12 15 15 15 12 27 14 0.00

107 Bruce Bangeman 8.568 8.987 8.778 8 279 527 806 11 13 10 3 11 19 9 1.25 10.00 6.25 2.50 20.00

108 Jeff Locke 5.037 8.500 6.768 1 285 575 860 2 2 7 1 2 3 1 11.25 5.00 10.00 12.50 11.25 12.50 12.50 75.00

109 Rick Brown 8.772 16.500 12.636 14 279 500 779 13 14 11 14 13 27 13 0.00

110 Bill Hubina 8.037 12.207 10.122 12 279 543 822 10 12 9 12 10 22 11 2.50 1.25 3.75

111 Bob Hoppe 5.020 9.527 7.273 2 292 544 836 8 1 1 6 9 10 4 12.50 12.50 12.50 6.25 2.50 5.00 8.75 60.00

112 Phil Peterson 6.768 9.407 8.088 5 288 564 852 5 5 6 5 6 10 5 7.50 6.25 8.75 7.50 6.25 8.75 7.50 52.50

113 Mary Scangarella 7.870 11.363 9.617 11 270 554 824 9 11 13 10 7 20 10 1.25 5.00 1.25 1.25 8.75

114 Lane Buxton 5.818 9.007 7.413 3 290 577 867 1 3 3 4 1 4 2 10.00 10.00 11.25 8.75 12.50 10.00 11.25 73.75

115 Mike Hamilton 6.303 15.588 10.946 13 267 432 699 15 4 14 13 15 28 15 8.75 2.50 11.25

116 Tim Mula 7.300 11.210 9.255 9 278 489 767 14 9 12 9 14 23 12 2.50 1.25 2.50 6.25

117 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.00

118 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.00

119 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.00

120 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.00

121 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.00

122 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.00

123 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.00

124 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.00

2024 FREEDOM BENCHREST 1000 YARD WEST COAST NATIONALS
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April 25-27, 2024

Two Gun Overall Results
Group Agg

Jeff Locke Bill Hubina

Lane Buxton Tim Mula

Rick Shields Rick Brown

Bob Hoppe James Talus

Phil Peterson Mike Hamilton

Brent Whaley Dan Abdon

Score Agg Greg Wilson #N/A

Joe Cerami #N/A

Bruce Bangeman #N/A

Mary Scangarella #N/A
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201 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.00

202 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.00

203 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.00

204 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.00

205 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.00

206 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.00

207 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.00

208 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.00

209 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.00

210 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.00

211 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.00

212 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.00

213 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.00

214 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.00

215 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.00

216 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.00

217 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.00

218 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.00

219 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.00

220 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.00

221 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.00

222 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.00

223 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.00

224 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.00

301 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.00

302 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.00

303 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.00

304 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.00

305 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.00

306 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.00

307 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.00

308 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.00

309 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.00

310 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.00

311 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.00

312 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.00

313 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.00

314 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.00

315 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.00

316 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.00

317 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.00

318 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.00

319 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.00

320 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.00
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321 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.00

322 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.00

323 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.00

324 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.00

401 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.00

402 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.00

403 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.00

404 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.00

405 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.00

406 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.00

407 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.00

408 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.00

409 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.00

410 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.00

411 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.00

412 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.00

413 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.00

414 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.00

415 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.00

416 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.00

417 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.00

418 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.00

419 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.00

420 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.00

421 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.00

422 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.00

423 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.00

424 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.00

501 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.00

502 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.00

503 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.00

504 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.00

505 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.00

506 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.00

507 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.00

508 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.00

509 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.00

510 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.00

511 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.00

512 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.00

513 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.00

514 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.00

515 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.00

516 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.00
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517 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.00

518 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.00

519 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.00

520 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.00

521 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.00

522 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.00

523 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.00

524 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.00


